PTC 250 SERIES
FEATURE
 Radial leaded devices.
 High voltage surge capabilities.
 Available in lead-free version.
APPLICATIONS
 Customer Premises Equipment (CPE)
 Central Office (CO)/ telecom centers
 LAN/WAN equipment
 Access equipment
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
Part Number FIG A(max) B(max) C(max) D(Max)
SB250-030 3(4) 6.0 9.3 3.8 5.1
SB250-040 3(4) 6.0 9.3 3.8 5.1
SB250-060 3(4) 6.0 9.3 3.8 5.1
SB250-080 3(4) 6.0 9.3 3.8 5.1
SB250-090 3 6.0 9.3 3.8 5.1
SB250-110 2 6.5 10.0 3.8 5.1
SB250-120 2 7.0 10.0 3.8 5.1

PTC 250 SERIES
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part
Number
Vmax
(V)
Imax
(A)
Ih
(mA)
Rmax
(Ω)
Rmin
(Ω) Pd(W)
SB250-030 250 1 30 90 35 1.0
SB250-040 250 3 40 60 30 1.0
SB250-060 250 3 60 40 26 1.0
SB250-080 250 3 80 22 14 1.0
SB250-090 250 3 90 20 10 1.0
SB250-110 250 3 110 12 6 1.0
SB250-120 250 3 120 10 6 1.0
SB250-145 250 3 145 6.5 3.5 1.0
SB250-180 250 10 180 3 1 1.0
SB250-200 250 10 200 6 3 1.0
SB250-400 250 10 400 3 1 1.0
SB250-600 250 10 600 2 0.6 1.0
SB250-800 250 10 800 1.0 0.4 1.0
VMAX=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
IMAX=Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.
IH=Hold current: maximum current at which the device will not trip at 25 still air.
RMAX=Maximum device resistance at 25 prior to tripping.